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Friday 8th September 2023

Dear Parents and Carers,

Re: Class Assemblies for academic year 2023 - 2024

This year, our class assemblies will take place on Friday mornings at 9:15am in the hall. Each

class will have 2 dates during the year.

First Class Assembly Second Class Assembly

Reception Apple Nativity
Tuesday 12th December
2022 - 1:30pm
Wednesday 13th December
2022 - 9:30am

Friday 5th July 2024

Reception Cherry Friday 28th June 2024

Year 1 Maple Friday 2nd February 2024 Friday 17th May 2024

Year 1 Rowan Friday 26th January 2024 Friday 10th May 2024

Year 2 Ash Friday 19th January 2024 Friday 21st June 2024

Year 2 Elder Friday 12th January 2024 Friday 14th June 2024

Year 3/4 Beech Friday 8th December 2023 Friday 3rd May 2024

Year 3/4 Willow Friday 1st December 2023 Friday 26th April 2024

Year 3/4 Elm Friday 17th November 2023 Friday 22nd March 2024

Year 5/6 Pine Friday 10th November 2023 Friday 15th March 2024

Year 5/6 Cedar Friday 6th October 2023 Friday 8th March 2024

Year 5/6 Oak Friday 29th September 2023 Friday 1st March 2024

Yours sincerely,

Mrs. Haig

Head Teacher
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